
Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 

Regulations, 2011 

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition 

Name of the Target Company (“TC”) Zomato Limited 

 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in 

Concert (PAC) with the acquirer 

MACRITCHIE INVESTMENTS PTE 

LIMITED 

 

DUNEARN INVESTMENTS 

(MAURITIUS) PTE LTD 

  

CAMAS INVESTMENTS PTE. LIMITED  

 

(collectively, the “Acquirers”) 

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter 

group 

No 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares 

of TC are Listed 

BSE Limited 

 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Details of the acquisition as follows Number % w.r.t. 

total 

share/votin

g capital 

wherever 

applicable 

(*) 

% w.r.t. 

total 

diluted 

share/votin

g capital of 

the TC (**) 

Before the acquisition under consideration, 

holding of acquirer along with PACs of: 

 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 

 

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 

 

c) Voting rights (“VR”) otherwise than by 

equity shares 

 

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to 

receive shares carrying voting rights in the 

TC (specify holding in each category) 

 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 

 

 

 

416,123,600# 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

416,123,600# 

 

 

 

4.87%# 

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

 

4.87%# 

 

 

 

 

4.87%#  

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

 

4.87%#   

 



Details of acquisition 

 

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired 

 

b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity 

shares 

 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to 

receive shares carrying voting rights in TC 

(specify holding in each category) acquired 

 

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 

 

 

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 

 

 

98,000,000#  

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

98,000,000# 

 

 

1.15%# 

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

 

0% 

 

 

1.15%# 

 

 

 

1.15%# 

 

0% 

 

 

0% 

 

 

 

0% 

 

 

1.15%# 

 

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along 

with PACs of: 

 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 

 

b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares 

 

c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to 

receive shares carrying voting rights in the 

TC (specify holding in each category) after 

acquisition 

 

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 

 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 

 

 

 

514,123,600#  

 

0 

 

0 

 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

514,123,600#  

 

 

 

6.01%# 

 

0% 

 

0% 

 

 

 

 

0% 

 

 

6.01%# 

 

 

 

 

6.01%# 

 

0% 

 

0% 

 

 

 

 

0% 

 

 

6.01%# 

 

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue 

/ rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se 

transfer/encumbrance, etc.) 

Open market 

Salient features of the securities acquired including 

time till redemption, ratio at which it can be 

converted into equity shares, etc. 

Equity shares carrying voting rights 

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation 

of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible 

securities/any other instrument that entitles the 

acquirer to receive shares in the TC. 

30 November 2022 



Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC 

before the said acquisition 

8,54,87,36,288 equity shares of the TC (as 

per the shareholding pattern as on 30 

September 2022 as publicly disclosed by the 

TC).   

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC 

after the said acquisition 

8,54,87,36,288 equity shares of the TC (as 

per the shareholding pattern as on 30 

September 2022 as publicly disclosed by the 

TC).    

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the 

said acquisition 

8,54,87,36,288 equity shares of the TC (as 

per the shareholding pattern as on 30 

September 2022 as publicly disclosed by the 

TC). 

 

Notes: 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange 

under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015), as of 30 

September 2022.  

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the 

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.  

# Please refer to Appendix A below which sets out the shareholding related details with respect to each of the 

Acquirer.  

 

  



APPENDIX A 

(SHAREHOLDING RELATED DETAILS) 

Name of 

Acquirer 

Before the acquisition under 

consideration, holding of 

Acquirer (equity shares) 

Details of acquisition After the acquisition, holding 

of Acquirer (equity shares) 

Number % 

w.r.t. 

total 

share/ 

voting 

capital 

wherev

er 

applica

ble (*) 

% 

w.r.t. 

total 

diluted 

share/ 

voting 

capital 

of the 

TC 

(**) 

Number % 

w.r.t. 

total 

share/ 

voting 

capital 

wherev

er 

applica

ble (*) 

% 

w.r.t. 

total 

diluted 

share/ 

voting 

capital 

of the 

TC 

(**) 

Number % 

w.r.t. 

total 

share/v

oting 

capital 

wherev

er 

applica

ble (*) 

% 

w.r.t. 

total 

diluted 

share/ 

voting 

capital 

of the 

TC 

(**) 

MACRITC

HIE 

INVESTME

NTS PTE 

LIMITED. 

244,811,300 2.86% 2.86% - - - 244,811,300 2.86% 2.86% 

DUNEARN 

INVESTME

NTS 

(MAURITI

US) PTE 

LTD 

171,312,300 2.00% 2.00% - - - 171,312,300 2.00% 2.00% 

CAMAS 

INVESTME

NTS PTE. 

LIMITED 

- - - 98,000,000 1.15% 1.15% 98,000,000 1.15% 1.15% 

 

Notes: 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange 

under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015), as of 30 

September 2022.  

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the 

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. 



Part-B*** 

Name of the Target Company: Zomato Limited 

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons 

Acting in Concert (PAC) with the 

acquirer 

Whether the acquirer belongs to 

Promoter/ Promoter group 

PAN of the acquirer and/ 

or PACs 

MACRITCHIE INVESTMENTS 

PTE LIMITED 

No  

DUNEARN INVESTMENTS 

(MAURITIUS) PTE LTD 

No  

CAMAS INVESTMENTS PTE. 

LIMITED  

No  

 

Notes: 

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange 

under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement (i.e., presently the filing done under Regulation 31 of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015), as of 30 

September 2022.  

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the 

outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.  

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated. 

 



For and on behalf of MACRITCHIE 

INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD.  

 ______________________________________ 

Authorised Signatory  

Name: FOCK Wai Hoong 
Designation: Authorised Signatory 

Date:  2 December 2022
Place: Singapore



For and on behalf of DUNEARN INVESTMENTS 

(MAURITIUS) PTE LTD   

 ________________________________________ 

Authorised Signatory  

Name: FOCK Wai Hoong 
Designation: Authorised Signatory

Date:  2 December 2022
Place:  Singapore



For and on behalf of CAMAS INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. 

Authorised Signatory  

Name: FOCK Wai Hoong 
Designation: Authorised Signatory

Date:  2 December 2022
Place:  Singapore




